JABIL INC.

ISIN: US4663131039 WKN:

Company

JABIL

Contact Details

JABIL INC.

10800 Roosevelt Boulevard North  Web: http://www.jabil.com

33716 St. Petersburg

Company Profile

466313103 Asset Class: Stock
160.00
2024/10/18 22:00:02 150.00
Price
126.30 140.00
USD 130.00
. (] '
Difference 0.30%(0.38) 120,00
110.00
100.00

Tel: +1-727-577-9749
Fax: +1-727-579-8529 l

E-mail: -

11.2023 01.2024 03.2024 05.2024 07.2024 09.2024

Jabil, Inc. engages in the provision of manufacturing services and solutions. It operates under the Electronics Manufacturing Services
(EMS) and Diversified Manufacturing Services (DMS) segments. The EMS segment focuses on leveraging information technology,
supply chain design and engineering, technologies largely centered on core electronics, utilizing a large-scale manufacturing
infrastructure, and the ability to serve a broad range of end markets. The DMS segment provides engineering solutions with an
emphasis on material sciences, machining, tooling, and molding of highly engineered plastic and metal parts. The company was
founded by William E. Morean and James Golden in 1966 and is headquartered in St. Petersburg, FL.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.09. to 31.08.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities

2024

Assets Liabilities and equity
12,791,000,000

0
4,560,000,000

1,737,000,000
2,201,000,000

11,782,000,000

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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3,832,000,000

525,000,000

17,351,000,000 17,351,000,000

2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
14,730,000,000
0
4,694,000,000
2,867,000,000
1,804,000,000
0
12,695,000,000
3,862,000,000
450,000,000
19,424,000,000 19,424,000,000
2024
US-GAAP
10.01%
898.91%
2024
20.73%

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
13,908,000,000

5,809,000,000
2,452,000,000
1,478,000,000

13,697,000,000

3,568,000,000

256,000,000
19,717,000,000 19,717,000,000
2023 2022
US-GAAP US-GAAP
236,000 250,000
14.77% 12.44%
577.27% 703.79%
2023 2022
35.18% 19.09%
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JABIL INC.
ISIN: US4663131039  WKN: 466313103

Income statement

Asset Class: Stock

2024 2023 2022
Turnover 28,883,000,000 34,702,000,000 33,478,000,000
Net income 1,388,000,000 818,000,000 996,000,000
EBIT 1,612,495,900 1,353,723,000 1,266,237,500
Operating income before taxes 1,751,000,000 1,262,000,000 1,231,000,000
Cash Flow 1,716,000,000 1,734,000,000 1,651,000,000
Net interest income - -208,000,000 ~144,000,000
Research and development expenses 39,000,000 34,000,000 33,000,000
Income taxes 363,000,000 444,000,000 235,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other - 0 0
Revenues per employee - 135,411 123,320

Board of Directors
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Members of Management Board

Mark Mondello

Chairman of Board of Directors

Anousheh Ansari

Member of Board of Directors

Christopher Holland

Member of Board of Directors

David Stout Member of Board of Directors
Jamie Siminoff Member of Board of Directors
John Plant Member of Board of Directors

Kathleen Walters

Member of Board of Directors

N. V. Tyagarajan

Member of Board of Directors

Steven Raymund

Member of Board of Directors

Kenny Wilson Chairman of Managing Board

Daryn Smith Member of Executive Committee
Frank McKay Member of Executive Committee
Frederic McCoy Member of Executive Committee
Gary Schick Member of Executive Committee

Gerald Creadon

Member of Executive Committee

Kristine Melachrino

Member of Executive Committee

May Yap

Member of Executive Committee

Michael Dastoor

Member of Executive Committee

Roberto Ferri

Member of Executive Committee

Steve Borges

Member of Executive Committee
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