## **JABIL INC.**

ISIN: US4663131039 WKN: 466313103 Asset Class: Stock



## **Company Profile**

Jabil, Inc. engages in the provision of manufacturing services and solutions. It operates under the Electronics Manufacturing Services (EMS) and Diversified Manufacturing Services (DMS) segments. The EMS segment focuses on leveraging information technology, supply chain design and engineering, technologies largely centered on core electronics, utilizing a large-scale manufacturing infrastructure, and the ability to serve a broad range of end markets. The DMS segment provides engineering solutions with an emphasis on material sciences, machining, tooling, and molding of highly engineered plastic and metal parts. The company was founded by William E. Morean and James Golden in 1966 and is headquartered in St. Petersburg, FL.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.	09. to 31.08.					
Financial figures	<b>2024</b> Assets Liabilities and equity		<b>2023</b> Assets Liabilities and equity		<b>2022</b> Assets Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	12,791,000,000		14,730,000,000		13,908,000,000	
Common stock capital		0		0		0
Fixed assets	4,560,000,000		4,694,000,000		5,809,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		1,737,000,000		2,867,000,000		2,452,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	2,201,000,000		1,804,000,000		1,478,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		11,782,000,000		12,695,000,000		13,697,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		3,832,000,000		3,862,000,000		3,568,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		525,000,000		450,000,000		256,000,000

Non-current liabilities		3,832,000,000		3,862,000,000		3,568,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		525,000,000		450,000,000		256,000,000
Total assets	17,351,000,000	17,351,000,000	19,424,000,000	19,424,000,000	19,717,000,000	19,717,000,000
Balance notes						
				2024	2023	2022
Accounting standard				US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees				-	236,000	250,000
Equity ratio				10.01%	14.77%	12.44%
Debt-equity ratio				898.91%	577.27%	703.79%
Others						
				2024	2023	2022

## **JABIL INC.**

ISIN: US4663131039 WKN: 466313103 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2024	2023	2022
Turnover	28,883,000,000	34,702,000,000	33,478,000,000
Net income	1,388,000,000	818,000,000	996,000,000
EBIT	1,612,495,900	1,353,723,000	1,266,237,500
Operating income before taxes	1,751,000,000	1,262,000,000	1,231,000,000
Cash Flow	1,716,000,000	1,734,000,000	1,651,000,000
Net interest income	-	-208,000,000	-144,000,000
Research and development expenses	39,000,000	34,000,000	33,000,000
Income taxes	363,000,000	444,000,000	235,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	0	0
Revenues per employee	-	135,411	123,320

## **Board of Directors**

Members of Management Board		
Mark Mondello	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Anousheh Ansari	Member of Board of Directors	
Christopher Holland	Member of Board of Directors	
David Stout	Member of Board of Directors	
Jamie Siminoff	Member of Board of Directors	
John Plant	Member of Board of Directors	
Kathleen Walters	Member of Board of Directors	
N. V. Tyagarajan	Member of Board of Directors	
Steven Raymund	Member of Board of Directors	
Kenny Wilson	Chairman of Managing Board	
Daryn Smith	Member of Executive Committee	
Frank McKay	Member of Executive Committee	
Frederic McCoy	Member of Executive Committee	
Gary Schick	Member of Executive Committee	
Gerald Creadon	Member of Executive Committee	
Kristine Melachrino	Member of Executive Committee	
May Yap	Member of Executive Committee	
Michael Dastoor	Member of Executive Committee	
Roberto Ferri	Member of Executive Committee	
Steve Borges	Member of Executive Committee	